IP65 compact bulkhead luminaire

FEATURES (ALL MODELS)

Soft arc linear lens diffuser designed to provide maximum
spacings between emergency luminaires

IP65 flame retardant polycarbonate enclosure (white base/clear
diffuser) and screw-fixing diffuser located with brass threaded
inserts

Can be fitted with a self-adhesive legend kit (SAL1) to create an
exit sign

Several versions are BSI Kitemarked

Ideal for use in corridors, exits and escape routes

ARC

B s e [ O I T
e C€ AN OEIY T

FEATURES (LED MODELS ONLY)

LED high output options suitable for high bay applications

TM-21 L70 greater than 36,000 hours using 0.5W 150 lumen/Watt LEDs
CRI 80 (minimum)

3 step MacAdam rated

4000K colour temperature as standard (2700K - 6500K available to order)



CATALOGUE NUMBERS & INFORMATION

Mains Luminaires

Cat No Light Source & Mode Mains
Lumens
AR/LED 5 x 0.5W LED mains (standard 145
output)
AR/LED/H 15 x 0.5W LED mains (high output) 360
AR2X8/HF 2 x 8W T5 HF mains 640
AR11/HF 11W TC-S HF mains 720
Emergency Luminaires
. Mains
Cat No Light Source & Mode
Lumens
AR/LED/M3* 5x0.5W LED M3 145
0.5W LED C3 standard output (15
AR/LED/C3 x 0.5W LEDs mains healthy) / 5 x 145
0.5W LEDs emergency)
0.5W LED C3 high output (15 x
AR/LED/C3/H 0.5W LEDs mains healthy & 360
emergency)
AR/LED/NM3H 15 x 0.5W LED NM3 -
AR8/NM3* 8W T5 NM3 standard output -
AR8/NM3/E* 8W T5 NM3 economy output -
AR8/NM3/H 8W T5 NM3 high output -
AR8/M3 8W T5 M3 standard output 320
AR8/M3/E 8W T5 M3 economy output 320
AR8/M3/H 8W T5 M3 high output 320
AR2X8/NM3 2 x 8W T5 NM3 standard output -
AR2X8/NM3/H 2 x 8W T5 NM3 high output -
* Indicates BSI Kitemarked product
Slave Luminaires
. Mains
Cat No Light Source & Mode
Lumens
AR/LED/#D 5 x 0.5W LED slave 145
AR8/#D 8W T5 slave 320

Replace # with AC/DC system Voltage 24, 50, 110 or 230 Volts

SPECIFICATION

Suitable for indoor use

Suitable for outdoor use

Can be converted into an exit sign using SAL1 self-adhesive legend kit
Surface mounting

Semi-recessed version available

Mains versions available

Emergency versions available

Slave versions available

LED versions available

T5 and compact fluorescent versions available
IP65 ingress rating

CE marked

BSI Kitemark

Emergency
Lumens

Emergency
Lumens

145

145

320

320
120
80
180
120
80
180
150
250

Emergency
Lumens

120
275

Weight
(kg)

0.90

0.90
0.90
0.90

Weight
(ka)

1.20

1.20

1.20

1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.70
1.70

Weight
(kg)

0.85
1.20

DIMENSIONS

Luminaire: Length 350mm x Width
108mm x Depth 80mm

Cut-Out: Length 330mm x Width 90mm
(when used with AR/WH semi-recessing
kit)

Viewing Distance: 18 metres (when
supplied SAL1 legend kit)

OPTIONS

/AD Intelligent addressable luminaire
(not available in 8W M3 versions)
IAR/WH White semi-recessing kit
/DAE DALI emergency mode only
/HF High frequency ballast

/SAL1 Self-adhesive legend kit

/ST Digital self-test luminaire (not
available in 8W M3 versions)

/TS Push-to-test switch

IVR Anti-tamper screws



