

IP65 compact bulkhead luminaire

ARC

















FEATURES (ALL MODELS)

- Soft arc linear lens diffuser designed to provide maximum spacings between emergency luminaires
- IP65 flame retardant polycarbonate enclosure (white base/clear diffuser) and screw-fixing diffuser located with brass threaded
- Can be fitted with a self-adhesive legend kit (SAL1) to create an exit sign
- Several versions are BSI Kitemarked
- Ideal for use in corridors, exits and escape routes

FEATURES (LED MODELS ONLY)

- LED high output options suitable for high bay applications
- TM-21 L70 greater than 36,000 hours using 0.5W 150 lumen/Watt LEDs
- CRI 80 (minimum)
- 3 step MacAdam rated
- 4000K colour temperature as standard (2700K 6500K available to order)

CATALOGUE NUMBERS & INFORMATION

Mains Luminaires

Cat No	Light Source & Mode	Mains Lumens	Emergency Lumens	Weight (kg)
AR/LED	5 x 0.5W LED mains (standard output)	145	-	0.90
AR/LED/H	15 x 0.5W LED mains (high output)	360	-	0.90
AR2X8/HF	2 x 8W T5 HF mains	640	-	0.90
AR11/HF	11W TC-S HF mains	720	-	0.90

Emergency Luminaires

Cat No	Light Source & Mode	Mains Lumens	Emergency Lumens	Weight (kg)
AR/LED/M3*	5 x 0.5W LED M3	145	145	1.20
AR/LED/C3	0.5W LED C3 standard output (15 x 0.5W LEDs mains healthy) / 5 x 0.5W LEDs emergency)	145	145	1.20
AR/LED/C3/H	0.5W LED C3 high output (15 x 0.5W LEDs mains healthy & emergency)	360	320	1.20
AR/LED/NM3H	15 x 0.5W LED NM3	-	320	1.20
AR8/NM3*	8W T5 NM3 standard output	-	120	1.20
AR8/NM3/E*	8W T5 NM3 economy output	-	80	1.20
AR8/NM3/H	8W T5 NM3 high output	-	180	1.20
AR8/M3	8W T5 M3 standard output	320	120	1.45
AR8/M3/E	8W T5 M3 economy output	320	80	1.45
AR8/M3/H	8W T5 M3 high output	320	180	1.45
AR2X8/NM3	2 x 8W T5 NM3 standard output	-	150	1.70
AR2X8/NM3/H	2 x 8W T5 NM3 high output		250	1.70

Slave Luminaires

Cat No	Light Source & Mode	Mains Lumens	Emergency Lumens	Weight (kg)	
AR/LED/#D	5 x 0.5W LED slave	145	120	0.85	
AR8/#D	8W T5 slave	320	275	1.20	
Replace # with AC/DC system Voltage 24, 50, 110 or 230 Volts					

SPECIFICATION

Suitable for indoor use
Suitable for outdoor use
Can be converted into an exit sign using SAL1 self-adhesive legend kit
Surface mounting
Semi-recessed version available
Mains versions available
Emergency versions available
Slave versions available
LED versions available
T5 and compact fluorescent versions available
IP65 ingress rating
CE marked
BSI Kitemark

DIMENSIONS

Luminaire: Length 350mm x Width

108mm x Depth 80mm

Cut-Out: Length 330mm x Width 90mm (when used with AR/WH semi-recessing

(it)

Viewing Distance: 18 metres (when

supplied SAL1 legend kit)

OPTIONS

/AD Intelligent addressable luminaire (not available in 8W M3 versions)
/AR/WH White semi-recessing kit
/DAE DALI emergency mode only
/HF High frequency ballast
/SAL1 Self-adhesive legend kit
/ST Digital self-test luminaire (not available in 8W M3 versions)
/TS Push-to-test switch
/VR Anti-tamper screws